Manse Road Level Crossing: Whistle Blowing Commencement

June 11, 2024

Safety is our Number One Priority

Last week, after a near miss incident involving a truck transporting chemicals to DOW and a GO Train at the Manse Road Rail Crossing, Metrolinx is undertaking a full-scale safety assessment.

As a result of this extremely concerning incident, we will be implementing the following measures in this area effective immediately while this assessment is underway:

- Reinstating the requirement for train whistles at the crossing; and
- Limiting train speeds to no more than 50 miles per hour when entering the crossing in both directions.

Transport Canada requires the implementation of whistles in any situation where unsafe conditions affect the rail corridor. We will continue to work collaboratively with DOW chemical to ensure the safety of passengers, train crews and the public.



Questions

If you have any questions or concerns about this whistle blowing installation, please contact us at <u>torontoeast@metrolinx.com</u>. For more information on Rail Safety and GO Expansion in your community, visit our website at <u>www.metrolinx.com</u>.

Updated June 11th, 2024



At Metrolinx, we are working diligently to keep you informed of rail network enhancements and associated community impacts. Please scan the QR Code at the bottom and select Toronto East from the menu to subscribe to the Community Engagement weekly e-Newsletter for updates.

To see this notice posted on our website, scan here.



Contact Us:

Write to us at: torontoeast@metrolinx.com;

- &_By telephone: (416) 202-3900
- Find us on Twitter **@GOExpansion**
- □ Visit the website: <u>www.metrolinx.com/projects-and-programs/go-expansion</u>

Disponible en français sur demande. Si vous êtes intéressé, veuillez envoyer un

courriel à: torontoeast@metrolinx.com

